SECTION XVI

Shown in Supplementary List

LISTED ON: 01.09.2014

COURT NO.: ITEM NO.:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 23837 OF 2014 (With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

Surya Nath Mandal and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Bihar and Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 11885 of 2012."

It is submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP(C) 11885 of 2012. As the common matter i.e. 11885/2012 is listed on 1-9-2014, the Show Cause Notice is yet to be prepared in the above said matter.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Ρ