SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR: 21.11.2014 (Supply)

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.31562 OF 2014

(With prayer for interim -relief)

BINDU YADAV ..Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Manu Shankar Misra, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 24.09.2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna in L.P.A. No. 18 of 2012 in C.W.J.C. No. 11947 of 2009.

It is submitted that initially Special Leave Petition is tagged with Special Leave Petition (c)NO. 30704 OF 2014 arising out of common order & similar issue and listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.11.2014 in Court No.12, Item No. 29.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 20th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Manu S.Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR