## SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR: 05.12.2014 (Supply)

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Applications for permission to file the SLP)

ΤN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. CC. 20087 OF 2014

(With prayer for interim -relief)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 33051 OF 2014

(With prayer for interim -relief)

MD. KALIM UDDIN ETC.

.. Petitioners

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 24.09.2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna in L.P.A. No. 200 and 1869 of 2010 in C.W.J.C. No. 6772 of 2009.

It is submitted that instant matters are tagged with Special Leave Petition (c)No. 32614 of 2014 as both are arising out of common order which is listed on 05.12.2014 in Court No. 12 as Item No. 37.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 4th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR