SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3352/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014 in LPA No. 1594/2011 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

NITYANAND MISHRA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, the Final Judgment and Order dated 24.09.2014 in LPA No. 1594 of 2011 shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 28306 of 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER